No

Crew

Robert Lowe/ Stephen
Shephard

2 Neil Fewlass/ Stephen Varey
3 Adrian Smekss/ Erik West

N

© 00 N o O

10
11

12

13
14

15
16

Nigel Hobson/ Tim Hobson

Gavin Read/ Terry Wilson

Chris Cawthorne/ Roger Laister
Alan Kirby/ Lawrence Kirby
Ken Sturdy/ Richard Wood
Chris Platt/ Mad Mick Robinson
Dick Lebeter/ Ross Lebeter

Robert Stevens/ Michelle
Jenkins

Steve Adamson/ Marcus
Blenkinsop

Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund
Garry Hirst/ Andrew Kitchen

Tim Crombie/ Barry Young

Gavin Smith/ Ben Lawrenson

Car
MG Metro 6R4

Mitsubushi Evo
Metro 6R4

Mitsubishi Lancer
Ev

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo6
Vauxhall Tigra

Subaru Impreza

Proton Satria

Subaru Impreza

Mitsubishi Evo3

Ford Escort
Cosworth

Mitsubishi Evo 7

Subaru Impreza

Armstrong Massey Rally 2008

Final

CC Class Club

2500

1998
2500
1998

1997
2000
2000
1997
1588
1997
1598

1998

1998
1993

2000
1998

D

O

o U W O U O O

Carlton

North Humberside
Cannock/Beverley
Y.S.C.C

Mablethorpe
North Humberside
North Humberside
likley

De Lacy

Dukeries

York

Beverley
Lindholme/

Trackrod/RAFMSA

Beverley/North
Humbe

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Roadrunner

SM.Roofing/Klober/Swift est

TVC Electrical / Printer Repair Services
Kitchen Creation

Kirbys Garage
www.exellmotorsport.co.ik
B. E. Motorsport

Delta Salvage

Vetech Fleetcare Limited
Cottingham MOT Center



No
17

18
19
20

21
22

23
24
25

26
27

28

29
30

31
32
33

34

Crew

James Daniel Everard/ Victoria
Sharpley

Mel Hudson/ Roy Bell
Martin Kilburn/ Tim Buckley

Neil Holland/ Grzegorz
Czaplejewski

John Sutton/ Ed Smith

Paul R Thomas/ Bradley
Carpenter

David Smith/ Gavin Heseltine
June Conway/ Vivienne Young

Lorraine Leeming/ Karen Fitz-
Simons

Pete Barnett/ Mark Hoggard

Keith Raymond Fisher/ David
Blackie

Nicolas Everard/ Rebecca
Hallett

lan Woodhouse/ Jason Leaf
Richard Maritn/ Holly Charlotte
Dickins

Alan Ward/ Rachel Ward
Stephen Dobson/ Marie Dobson

Andrew Hutchinson/ Adrian
Hutchinson

Richard Evans/ Jonathan Evans

Car
Ford Fiesta ST

BMW 325i
Ford Escort Mk 2
Peugeot 205 GTi

Porsche 914/4
Vauxhall Tigra

Ford Escortm Mkll

Suzuki Swift
Ford Escort

Vauxhall Astra

Peugeot 205 gti

Peugeot 106 GTI

Peugeot 205 Giti
Peugeot 106

Vauxhall Nova
Rover 200
Peugeot 106

Peugeot 106 GTi

CC Class Club

1999 C North Humberside/
2494 D Border

1998 C Huddersfield

1905 C Beverley

1900 C York

2500 D North Humberside
2330 D  North Humberside
1298 A  Mablethorpe/Delacy
1598 B Huddersfield

1998 C Dukeries/

1580 B  Whickham/Tynemouth
1600 B

1580 B  Darlington/Ripon
1295 A 1400 Rally Club/Trac
1398 A Whitby

1600 B Dukeries/MG

1300 A Sutton & Cheam /
1587 B  DelLacy

Entrant/Sponsor
Used-Garage-Equipment.com

EEP Electrical

The Unknown Legends

Humberside/Beverley Used-Garage-Equipment.com

Gaskin Groundworks

Porkys auto parts
Grantfinder/ Glover & Co
1stMX Ltd



No Crew

35 Mark Peter Bentley/ Damien
Smith

36 Stuart Middleton/ Neil Johnson
37 Lee Ryan/ Paul Webster

38 Adrian Drury/ Nathan Marriott
39 Alan Kitson/ Ron Aspinwall

40 Chris Peart/ Gordon Bltyh

41 Jonathan Corker/ Alex Lee

42 Paul Dunn/ Malcolm Braid

43 Stephen John Tilburn/ Jody
Wilson

There are 43 entries, and 42 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

Car

Ford MK2 Escort

Ford Sierra
Ford Escort
Peugeot 106
Sunbeam Imp
Vavxhall Astra
Ford Escort
Cosworth
Ford Sierra
Cosworth
Ford Escort
RS2000 M

CC Class Club

1998

3000
1993
1587

998
1998
2000

2000

1998

C

O 0O >» ®m O O

O

These results became Final on Sunday 6th July 2008 at 16:55 BST

Beverley/llkley

Mid Derbys/Beverley
Mid-Derbyshire
Eastwood

Knowldale

North Humberside

North Humberside

Malton

Kings Lynn

Entrant/Sponsor
Sykespeed Rally Spares

Worth Draining/Glen Builders/Kev Russell

www.drurydeliveries.co.uk/www.mdx2.co.uk

Impspeed

Jet-Clean Mobile Valeting

Hylton Goitt Ltd

B = Beverley Award. F = Female or Mixed. E = East Yorkshire Crew.

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Armstrong Massey Rally 2008

Final Individual Times
Crew 1 2 3 4
Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund 10:24 8:20 7:42 7153
Gavin Read/ Terry Wilson 8:45 8:31 8:07 8:56
Tim Crombie/ Barry Young 9:15 9:06 8:08 8:19
Steve Adamson/ Marcus Blenkinsop 9:11 8:56 8:27 8:31
James Daniel Everard/ Victoria Sharpley 8:54 8:41 9:01 8:48
Martin Kilburn/ Tim Buckley 9:03 11:19 8:25 8:23
Chris Platt/ Mad Mick Robinson 9:41 10:06 8:34 8:44
Neil Holland/ Grzegorz Czaplejewski 9:32 9:54 8:37 8:43
Mel Hudson/ Roy Bell 9:39 9:16 851 854
Mark Peter Bentley/ Damien Smith 9:48 9:48 9:21 8:38
Gavin Smith/ Ben Lawrenson 9:04 8:59 8:22 8:29
Lorraine Leeming/ Karen Fitz-Simons 9:26 9:20 8:50 8:55
lan Woodhouse/ Jason Leaf 10:34 9:45 9:23 9:04
Paul Dunn/ Malcolm Braid 11:19 9:43 9:.05 9:17
Richard Maritn/ Holly Charlotte Dickins  10:04 9:48 9:04 9:14
Neil Fewlass/ Stephen Varey 8:20 8:11 7:41 752
Andrew Hutchinson/ Adrian Hutchinson  10:52 10:35 9:47 10:02
Richard Evans/ Jonathan Evans 10:30 10:46 9:50 9:54

In Position Order

5
7:18
7:34
7:40
7:54
7:45
7:57
7:46
8:12
8:12
8:08
9:40
8:15
8:34
8:23
8:34
7:15

6
7:06
7:28
7:37
7:37
7:32
7:38
7:41
7:56
8:07
7:56
9:40
8:03
8:10
8:09
8:33
7:09

7
7:37
8:03
8:05
8:14
9:01
8:14
8:28
8:29
8:44
8:42
8:21
8:49
9:00
8:59
9:32
7:45

8
7:37
8:09
8:02
8:15
8:14
8:05
8:17
8:55
8:43
8:24
8:16
9:24
8:52
9:00
9:34
7:47

Car 2 Penalty details:-
9:22 8:53 9:45 9:21
9:04 8:51 9:31 9:20

Car 34 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at ATC 3

to FTC 8

Cils OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos
1:03:57 1 1
1:05:33 2 2
1:06:12 3 3
1:07:05 4 4
1:07:56 1 5
1:09:04 2 6
1:09:17 1 7
1:10:18 3 8
1:10:26 5 9
1:10:45 4 10
1:10:51 6 11
1:11:02 2 12
1:13:22 3 13
1:13:55 7 14
1:14:23 1 15

13:00 1:15:00 8 16
13:00 for 13:00 early at ATC 7
1:18:37 2 17

1:00 1:18:46 4 18



Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
7.54 miles 7.54 miles 6.88 miles 6.88 miles 6.44 miles 6.44 miles 7.10 miles 7.10 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 6th July 2008 at 16:55 BST

B = Beverley Award. F = Female or Mixed. E = East Yorkshire Crew.

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
1 D
2 D
3 D
4 D
5 D
6 D
7 D
8 D
9 B

10 D
11 B
12 D
13 D
14 D
15 D
16 D
17 C
18 D

Final

Crew
Robert Lowe/ Stephen Shephard
Neil Fewlass/ Stephen Varey

Adrian Smekss/ Erik West

Nigel Hobson/ Tim Hobson
Gavin Read/ Terry Wilson

Chris Cawthorne/ Roger Laister
Alan Kirby/ Lawrence Kirby

Ken Sturdy/ Richard Wood

Chris Platt/ Mad Mick Robinson
Dick Lebeter/ Ross Lebeter
Robert Stevens/ Michelle Jenkins

Steve Adamson/ Marcus Blenkinsop

Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund

Garry Hirst/ Andrew Kitchen
Tim Crombie/ Barry Young
Gavin Smith/ Ben Lawrenson

James Daniel Everard/ Victoria
Sharpley

Mel Hudson/ Roy Bell

Armstrong Massey Rally 2008

Individual Times

1
8:25
8:20

8:54
8:32
8:45

9:41
9:29
9:29
9:11
10:24
9:30
9:15
9:04
8:54

9:39

2
8:14
8:11

8:31

8:31

10:06
9:14
9:12
8:56
8:20

9:06

8:59

8:41

9:16

3

1747

741

8:27

8:07

8:34
8:36

8:27
7:42

8:08

8:22

9:01

8:51

4

7:56
7:52

8:12

8:56

8:03

8:44

10:19

8:31
7:53

8:19

8:29

8:48

8:54

In Starting Order

5
9:40

6

7

8

7:15 7:09 7:45 7:47
Car 2 Penalty details:-

7:28

7:34

7:15
7:46

7:54
7:18

7:40

9:40

7:45

8:12

727

7:28

5:57
741

7:37
7:06

7:37

9:40

7:32

8:07

8:03

7:54
8:28

8:14
7:37

8:05

8:21

9:01

8:44

8:09

8:41
8:17

8:15
7:37

8:02

8:16

8:14

8:43

Penalty

13:00

22:00

to FTC 8
Cls
Total Pos
Gear linkage
1:15:00 8
13:00 for 13:00 early at ATC 7
Clutch
Centre diff broken
1:05:33 2
Clutch failure
Hit a bale
Retired
1:09:17 1
Retired
brake failure
1:07:05 4
1:03:57
Retired
1:06:12
1:10:51
1:07:56
1:10:26 5

OIA
Pos

16

11



Car Cls

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41

W > W >» > W W wm O ®®m>» 00000
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Crew

Martin Kilburn/ Tim Buckley

Neil Holland/ Grzegorz Czaplejewski
John Sutton/ Ed Smith

Paul R Thomas/ Bradley Carpenter
David Smith/ Gavin Heseltine

June Conway/ Vivienne Young
Lorraine Leeming/ Karen Fitz-Simons
Pete Barnett/ Mark Hoggard

Keith Raymond Fisher/ David Blackie
Nicolas Everard/ Rebecca Hallett

lan Woodhouse/ Jason Leaf

Richard Maritn/ Holly Charlotte Dickins
Alan Ward/ Rachel Ward

Stephen Dobson/ Marie Dobson

Andrew Hutchinson/ Adrian Hutchinson

Richard Evans/ Jonathan Evans

Mark Peter Bentley/ Damien Smith
Stuart Middleton/ Neil Johnson
Lee Ryan/ Paul Webster

Adrian Drury/ Nathan Marriott
Alan Kitson/ Ron Aspinwall

Chris Peart/ Gordon Bltyh
Jonathan Corker/ Alex Lee

1
9:03
9:32

10:44
9:04

10:51
9:26
9:38

9:34
10:34
10:04
10:40

10:52
10:30

9:48

9:56
10:50
10:45

9:11

9:19

2
11:19
9:54
11:19

10:19
9:20
9:20

9:24
9:45
9:48
11:19

10:35
10:46

9:48

9:29

11:19

11:17

8:38

3
8:25
8:37

10:05

9:35
8:50
8:43
8:37

9:23
9:04

9:47

9:50

9:21

8:53

8:16

4
8:23
8:43

10:19

9:49
8:55
8:49

9:43
9:04
9:14
9:55

10:02

5 6 7
7:57 7:38 8:14
8:12 7:56 8:29
9:11

9:40
8:15 8:03 8:49
8:13 8:45

8:21

8:34 8:10 9:00
8:34 8:33 9:32
9:08 8:54 9:32

9:22 8:53 9:45

8
8:05
8:55

9:24
8:56

8:52
9:34
9:18

9:21

9:54 9:04 8:51 9:31 9:20

Car 34 Penalty details:-

8:38 8:08 7:56 8:42 8:24

9:07

8:30

9:40 9:40

8:14 9:40

Cls
Penalty Total Pos
1:09:04 2
1:10:18 3
oil pressure
Lost a wheel

Non Starter

suspension problems

1:11:02
Retired
Fuel Problems
Crash
1:13:22
1:14:23
Retired
Clutch
1:18:37
1:00 1:18:46
1:00 for 1:00 early at ATC 3
1:10:45
Retired
Retired
Suspention failure
Gearbox failure
Clutch
Retired

2

4

O/A
Pos

12

13
15

17
18

10



Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
42 D Paul Dunn/ Malcolm Braid 11:19 9143 9:05 9:17 8:23 8:09 8:59 9:00 1:13:55 7 14
43 C Stephen John Tilburn/ Jody Wilson 9:16 8:50 8:25 Broken o/s/f shock
absorber
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
7.54 miles 7.54 miles 6.88 miles 6.88 miles 6.44 miles 6.44 miles 7.10 miles 7.10 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 6th July 2008 at 16:55 BST

B = Beverley Award. F = Female or Mixed. E = East Yorkshire Crew.

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
Class A

30

33 A
Class B
9 B
25 B
29 B
34 B
Class C
17 C
19 C
20 C
35 C
Class D
13 D
5 D
15 D
12 D
18 D

A

Final

Crew

Richard Maritn/ Holly Charlotte Dickins

Andrew Hutchinson/ Adrian Hutchinson

Chris Platt/ Mad Mick Robinson
Lorraine Leeming/ Karen Fitz-Simons
lan Woodhouse/ Jason Leaf

Richard Evans/ Jonathan Evans

Armstrong Massey Rally 2008

Individual Times

10:04
10:52

9:41
9:26
10:34
10:30

James Daniel Everard/ Victoria Sharpley 8:54

Martin Kilburn/ Tim Buckley
Neil Holland/ Grzegorz Czaplejewski
Mark Peter Bentley/ Damien Smith

Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund

Gavin Read/ Terry Wilson

Tim Crombie/ Barry Young

Steve Adamson/ Marcus Blenkinsop
Mel Hudson/ Roy Bell

9:03
9:32
9:48

10:24
8:45
9:15
9:11
9:39

9:48
10:35

10:06
9:20
9:45

10:46

8:41
11:19
9:54
9:48

8:20
8:31
9:06
8:56
9:16

9:04
9:47

8:34
8:50
9:23
9:50

9:01
8:25
8:37
9:21

7:42
8:07
8:08
8:27
8:51

9:14
10:02

8:44
8:55
9:04
9:54

8:48
8:23
8:43
8:38

7:53
8:56
8:19
8:31
8:54

8:34
9:22

7:46
8:15
8:34
9:04

7:45
757
8:12
8:08

7:18
7:34
7:40
7:54
8:12

In Class Order

8:33
8:53

7:41
8:03
8:10
8:51

7:32
7:38
7:56
7:56

7:06
7:28
7:37
7:37
8:07

7

9:32
9:45

8:28
8:49
9:00
9:31

9:01
8:14
8:29
8:42

7:37
8:03
8:05
8:14
8:44

8

9:34
9:21

8:17
9:24
8:52
9:20

Car 34 Penalty details:-

8:14
8:05
8:55
8:24

7:37
8:09
8:02
8:15
8:43

to FTC 8

Cils OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos
1:14:23 1 15

1:18:37 2 17

1.09:17 1 7

1:11:02 2 12

1:13:22 3 13

1:00 1:18:46 4 18

1:00 for 1:00 early at ATC 3

1:07:56
1:09:04
1:10:18
1:10:45

1:03:57
1:05:33
1:06:12
1:07:05
1:10:26

10

O b~ WO DN P



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
16 D Gavin Smith/ Ben Lawrenson 9:04 8:59 8:22 8:29 9:40 9:40 8:21 8:16 1:10:51 6 11
42 D Paul Dunn/ Malcolm Braid 11:19 9:43 9:05 9:17 8:23 8:09 8:59 9:00 1:13:55 7 14

2 D Neil Fewlass/ Stephen Varey 8:20 8:11 7:41 7:52 7:15 7:09 7:45 T:47 13:00 1:15:00 8 16

Car 2 Penalty details:- 13:00 for 13:00 early at ATC 7

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
7.54 miles 7.54 miles 6.88 miles 6.88 miles 6.44 miles 6.44 miles 7.10 miles 7.10 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 6th July 2008 at 16:55 BST

B = Beverley Award. F = Female or Mixed. E = East Yorkshire Crew.

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew

13

5
15
12
17
19

9
20
18
35
16
25
29
42
30

2
33
34

D
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Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund

Gavin Read/ Terry Wilson

Tim Crombie/ Barry Young

Steve Adamson/ Marcus Blenkinsop
James Daniel Everard/ Victoria Sharpley
Martin Kilburn/ Tim Buckley

Chris Platt/ Mad Mick Robinson

Neil Holland/ Grzegorz Czaplejewski
Mel Hudson/ Roy Bell

Mark Peter Bentley/ Damien Smith
Gavin Smith/ Ben Lawrenson

Lorraine Leeming/ Karen Fitz-Simons
lan Woodhouse/ Jason Leaf

Paul Dunn/ Malcolm Braid

Richard Maritn/ Holly Charlotte Dickins
Neil Fewlass/ Stephen Varey

Andrew Hutchinson/ Adrian Hutchinson

Richard Evans/ Jonathan Evans

Armstrong Massey Rally 2008

Overall Results

Car

Mitsubishi Evo3
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 7
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta ST
Ford Escort Mk 2
Vauxhall Tigra
Peugeot 205 GTi
BMW 325i

Ford MK2 Escort
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205 Gti
Ford Sierra Cosworth
Peugeot 106
Mitsubushi Evo
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 106 GTi

These results became Final on Sunday 6th July 2008 at 16:55 BST

Total

1:03:57
1:05:33
1:06:12
1:07:05
1:07:56
1:09:04
1:09:17
1:10:18
1:10:26
1:10:45
1:10:51
1:11:02
1:13:22
1:13:55
1:14:23
1:15:00
1:18:37
1:18:46

1

A N O P N WODN OO MO WOFEL, DN PEP B OODN

Penalty Pos Pos

© 0O N O O b~ W N PP

Al el i e e e =
© N o M W N R O

In Position Order

Cls O/A Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+1:36
+2:15
+3:08
+3:59
+5:07
+5:20
+6:21
+6:29
+6:48
+6:54
+7:05
+9:25
+9:58
+10:26
+11:03
+14:40
+14:49

+1:36
+0:39
+0:53
+0:51
+1:08
+0:13
+1:01
+0:08
+0:19
+0:06
+0:11
+2:20
+0:33
+0:28
+0:37
+3:37
+0:09

to FTC 8



B = Beverley Award. F = Female or Mixed. E = East Yorkshire Crew.

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew

© 0 o1 A WD

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

D
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Robert Lowe/ Stephen Shephard
Neil Fewlass/ Stephen Varey

Adrian Smekss/ Erik West

Nigel Hobson/ Tim Hobson

Gavin Read/ Terry Wilson

Ken Sturdy/ Richard Wood

Chris Platt/ Mad Mick Robinson
Dick Lebeter/ Ross Lebeter

Robert Stevens/ Michelle Jenkins
Steve Adamson/ Marcus Blenkinsop
Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund

Garry Hirst/ Andrew Kitchen

Tim Crombie/ Barry Young

Gavin Smith/ Ben Lawrenson
James Daniel Everard/ Victoria Sharpley
Mel Hudson/ Roy Bell

Martin Kilburn/ Tim Buckley

Neil Holland/ Grzegorz Czaplejewski
John Sutton/ Ed Smith

Paul R Thomas/ Bradley Carpenter

Armstrong Massey Rally 2008

Overall Results

Car

MG Metro 6R4
Mitsubushi Evo
Metro 6R4
Mitsubishi Lancer Ev
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo6
Vauxhall Tigra
Subaru Impreza
Proton Satria
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo3
Ford Escort Cosworth
Mitsubishi Evo 7
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta ST
BMW 325i

Ford Escort Mk 2
Peugeot 205 GTi
Porsche 914/4
Vauxhall Tigra

Total Cls
Penalty Pos

Gear linkage
1:15:00
Clutch
Centre diff broken
1:05:33
Retired
1:09:17
Retired
brake failure
1:07:05
1:03:57
Retired
1:06:12
1:10:51
1:07:56
1:10:26
1:09:04
1:10:18
oil pressure

Lost a wheel

8

2

w N O P OO W

In Starting Order

OIA
Pos

16

11

o o ©O© U

to FTC 8



Car Cls Crew

24
25
26
28
29
30
31
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

A
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June Conway/ Vivienne Young
Lorraine Leeming/ Karen Fitz-Simons
Pete Barnett/ Mark Hoggard

Nicolas Everard/ Rebecca Hallett

lan Woodhouse/ Jason Leaf

Richard Maritn/ Holly Charlotte Dickins
Alan Ward/ Rachel Ward

Andrew Hutchinson/ Adrian Hutchinson
Richard Evans/ Jonathan Evans

Mark Peter Bentley/ Damien Smith
Stuart Middleton/ Neil Johnson

Lee Ryan/ Paul Webster

Adrian Drury/ Nathan Marriott

Alan Kitson/ Ron Aspinwall

Chris Peart/ Gordon Bltyh

Jonathan Corker/ Alex Lee

Paul Dunn/ Malcolm Braid

Stephen John Tilburn/ Jody Wilson

Car

Suzuki Swift
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Astra
Peugeot 106 GTI
Peugeot 205 Giti
Peugeot 106
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 106 GTi
Ford MK2 Escort
Ford Sierra

Ford Escort
Peugeot 106
Sunbeam Imp

Vavxhall Astra

Cls
Pos

Total
Penalty

suspension problems
1:11:02 2
Retired
Crash
1:13:22 3
1:14:23
Retired
1:18:37
1:18:46
1:10:45
Retired
Retired
Suspention failure
Gearbox failure
Clutch

Ford Escort Cosworth  Retired

Ford Sierra Cosworth

1:13:55 7

O/A
Pos

12

13

15

17

18
10

14

Ford Escort RS2000 M Broken o/s/f shock absorber

These results became Final on Sunday 6th July 2008 at 16:55 BST

B = Beverley Award. F = Female or Mixed. E = East Yorkshire Crew.
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Armstrong Massey Rally 2008
Final Overall Results InClass Order to FTC 8

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class A
30 A Richard Maritn/ Holly Charlotte Dickins  Peugeot 106 1:14:23 1 15
33 A Andrew Hutchinson/ Adrian Hutchinson  Peugeot 106 1:18:37 2 17
Class B
9 B Chris Platt/ Mad Mick Robinson Vauxhall Tigra 1:09:17 1 7
25 B Lorraine Leeming/ Karen Fitz-Simons Ford Escort 1:11:.02 2 12
29 B lan Woodhouse/ Jason Leaf Peugeot 205 Gti 1:13:22 3 13
34 B Richard Evans/ Jonathan Evans Peugeot 106 GTi 1:18:46 4 18
Class C
17 C James Daniel Everard/ Victoria Sharpley Ford Fiesta ST 1:07:56 1
19 C Martin Kilburn/ Tim Buckley Ford Escort Mk 2 1:09:04 2
20 C Neil Holland/ Grzegorz Czaplejewski Peugeot 205 GTi 1:10:18 3
35 C Mark Peter Bentley/ Damien Smith Ford MK2 Escort 1:10:45 4 10
Class D
13 D Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund Mitsubishi Evo3 1:03:57 1 1
5 D Gavin Read/ Terry Wilson Subaru Impreza 1:05:33 2 2
15 D Tim Crombie/ Barry Young Mitsubishi Evo 7 1.06:12 3 3
12 D Steve Adamson/ Marcus Blenkinsop Subaru Impreza 1:07:05 4 4
18 D Mel Hudson/ Roy Bell BMW 325i 1:10:26 5 9
16 D Gavin Smith/ Ben Lawrenson Subaru Impreza 1:10:51 6 11



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
42 D Paul Dunn/ Malcolm Braid Ford Sierra Cosworth 1:13:55 7 14
2 D Neil Fewlass/ Stephen Varey Mitsubushi Evo 1:15:00 8 16

These results became Final on Sunday 6th July 2008 at 16:55 BST

B = Beverley Award. F = Female or Mixed. E = East Yorkshire Crew.

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Stage 1

Posn Car

1

© 00 N oo o M WD

el el il e e N e e =
© O N O O N W N R O

2

w o A~

17
19
16
22
12
40
15
43
41
25
10
11
14
20

Stage 2

Time Car

8:20
8:25
8:32
8:45
8:54
8:54
9:03
9:04
9:04
9:11
9:11
9:15
9:16
9:19
9:26
9:29
9:29
9:30
9:32

2
1
13

41
17
43
12
16
15
11
10
18
25
26
28
37
42

Stage 3

Time Car

8:11
8:14
8:20
8:31
8:31
8:38
8:41
8:50
8:56
8:59
9:06
9:12
9:14
9:16
9:20
9:20
9:24
9:29
9:43

2
13

Final

Stage 4
7.54 miles 7.54 miles 6.88 miles 6.88 miles 6.44 miles 6.44 miles 7.10 miles 7.10 miles

Time Car

Time Car

7:41
7:42
747
8:07
8:08
8:16
8:22
8:25
8:25
8:27
8:27
8:34
8:36
8:37
8:37
8:43
8:50
8:51
8:53

2
13

15
19
16
41
12
35
20

17
26
18
25

29

Armstrong Massey Rally 2008

Position on each Stage

Stage 5

Time Car

7:52
7:53
7:56
8:03
8:12
8:19
8:23
8:29
8:30
8:31
8:38
8:43
8:44
8:48
8:49
8:54
8:55
8:56
9:04

2
8
13

15
17

12
19
35
18
20
26
40
25
28
42
29

7:15
7:15
7:18
7:28
7:34
7:40
7:45
7:46
7:54
7:57
8:08
8:12
8:12
8:13
8:14
8:15
8:21
8:23
8:34

Stage 6

8
13

17
12
15
19

20
35
25
18
42
29
30
34
33

Stage 7

Time Car

5:57
7:06
7:09
7:27
7:28
7:32
7:37
7:37
7:38
7:41
7:56
7:56
8:03
8:07
8:09
8:10
8:33
8:51
8:53

13

15
12
19
16

20
35
18
26
25
42
29
17
34
30

Stage 8

Time Car

7:37
7:45
7:54
8:03
8:05
8:14
8:14
8:21
8:28
8:29
8:42
8:44
8:45
8:49
8:59
9:00
9:01
9:31
9:32

13

2
15
19

Time
7:37
7:47
8:02
8:05
8:09
8:14
8:15
8:16
8:17
8:24
8:41
8:43
8:52
8:55
8:56
9:00
9:18
9:20
9:21

to FTC 8



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
7.54 miles 7.54 miles 6.88 miles 6.88 miles 6.44 miles 6.44 miles 7.10 miles 7.10 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
20 28 9:34 29 945 17 901 37 9:07 30 834 31 854 31 932 25 9:24
21 26 9:38 30 9148 30 9:04 30 9114 34 904 16 9140 33 9145 30 9:34
22 18 9:39 35 948 42 905 42 917 31 9:.08 36 9:40
23 9 941 20 954 35 921 28 9143 21 911 40 9:40
24 35 9148 9 10:06 29 9:23 24 9149 33 9:22
25 37 956 24 10:119 24 935 34 954 1 940
26 30 10:04 33 10:35 33 9:47 31 955 16 9:40
27 13 10:24 34 10:46 34 9550 33 10:02 24 9:40
28 34 10:30 39 11:17 21 10:05 10 10:19 36 9:40
29 29 10:34 19 11:19 21 10:19
30 31 10:40 21 11:19
31 21 10:44 31 11:19
32 39 10:45 38 11:19
33 38 10:50
34 24 1051
35 33 10:52
36 42 11:19

These results became Final on Sunday 6th July 2008 at 16:55 BST

B = Beverley Award. F = Female or Mixed. E = East Yorkshire Crew.
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Stage 1

Posn Car

1
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17
19
16
22
12
40
15
43
41
25
10
11
14
20

Stage 2
7.54 miles 7.54 miles 6.88 miles 6.88 miles 6.44 miles 6.44 miles

Time Car

8:20
8:25
8:32
8:45
8:54
8:54
9:03
9:04
9:04
9:11
9:11
9:15
9:16
9:19
9:26
9:29
9:29
9:30
9:32

2

1

5

3
17
41
16
43
12
15
11
10
13
25
18
26
28
37
20

Stage 3

Time Car

16:31
16:39
17:16
17:25
17:35
17:57
18:03
18:06
18:07
18:21
18:41
18:43
18:44
18:46
18:55
18:58
18:58
19:25
19:26

2

1

5

3
41
16
13
15
43
12
17
10
28
25
26
18
20
37

9

St

Time Car

24:12
24:26
25:23
25:52
26:13
26:25
26:26
26:29
26:31
26:34
26:36
27:19
27:35
27:36
27:41
27:46
28:03
28:18
28:21

2

1

3

5
13
41
15
16
12
17
26
25
18
20

9
19
28
37
35

Final

age 4

Armstrong Massey Rally 2008

Position after each Stage

Stage 5

Time Car

32:04
32:22
34:04
34:19
34:19
34:43
34:48
34:54
35:05
35:24
36:30
36:31
36:40
36:46
37:05
37:10
37:18
37:25
37:35

2
3
13
5

Stage 6

Time Car

39:19
41:32
41:37
41:53

1 42:02

15
12
17
16
26
25

9
18
20
19
28
35
30
29

42:28
42:59
43:09
44:34
44:43
44:46
44:51
44:52
44:58
45:07
45:39
45:43
46:44
47:20

2
13

Time
46:28
48:43

3 48:59
5 49:21

15
12
17

19
25
20
18
35
16
30
29
42
33
34

50:05
50:36
50:41
52:32
52:45
52:49
52:54
52:59
53:39
54:14
55:17
55:30
55:56
59:31
59:55

Stage 7
7.10 miles

Car
13
5
15
12
17
19
9
20
25
18
35
16
29
30
42
2
33
34

56:20

57:24

58:10

58:50

59:42
1:00:59
1:01:00
1:01:23
1:01:38
1:01:43
1:02:21
1:02:35
1:04:30
1:04:49
1:04:55
1:07:13
1:09:16
1:09:26

Stage 8
7.10 miles

Time Car

13

5
15
12
17
19

9
20
18
35
16
25
29
42
30

2
33
34

Time
1:03:57
1:05:33
1:06:12
1:07:05
1:07:56
1:09:04
1:09:17
1:10:18
1:10:26
1:10:45
1:10:51
1:11:02
1:13:22
1:13:55
1:14:23
1:15:00
1:18:37
1:18:46

to FTC 8



Stage 1

Stage 2

Posn Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

28
26
18

9
35
37
30
13
34
29
31
21
39
38
24
33
42

9:34
9:38
9:39
9:41
9:48
9:56
10:04
10:24
10:30
10:34
10:40
10:44
10:45
10:50
10:51
10:52
11:19

35

9
30
29
19
42
24
34
33
31
39
21
38

Stage 3

Time Car

19:36
19:47
19:52
20:19
20:22
21:02
21:10
21:16
21:27
21:59
22:02
22:03
22:09

19
30
35
29
42
24
33
34
21

Stage 4
7.54 miles 7.54 miles 6.88 miles 6.88 miles

Time Car

28:47
28:56
28:57
29:42
30:07
30:45
31:14
32:06
32:08

10
30
29
42
24
33
34
21

Time
37:38
38:10
38:46
39:24
40:34
41:16
42:00
42:27

Stage 5 Stage 6

Car Time Car Time Car
42 A7:47
33 50:38
34 51:04
21 51:38

These results became Final on Sunday 6th July 2008 at 16:55 BST

Stage 7
6.44 miles 6.44 miles 7.10 miles

Time Car

Stage 8
7.10 miles

Time

B = Beverley Award. F = Female or Mixed. E = East Yorkshire Crew.
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Award No Crew

1st Overall 13 Andy Rowe /Cat Lund

2nd Overall 5 Gavin Read / Terry Wilson

3rd Overall 15 Tim Crombie / Barry Young

1st ClassA 30 Richard Maritn / Holly Charlotte Dickins
1stClass B 9 Chris Platt / Mad Mick Robinson

1st Class C 17 James Daniel Everard / Victoria Sharpley
1stClass D 12 Steve Adamson / Marcus Blenkinsop
2nd Class A 33 Andrew Hutchinson / Adrian Hutchinson
2nd Class B 25 Lorraine Leeming / Karen Fitz-Simons
2nd Class C 19 Martin Kilburn / Tim Buckley

2nd Class D 18 Mel Hudson / Roy Bell

3rd Class A No eligible finishers

3rd Class B 29 lan Woodhouse / Jason Leaf

3rd Class C 20 Neil Holland / Grzegorz Czaplejewski

Armstrong Massey Rally 2008

Final

Car

Mitsubishi Evo3
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 7
Peugeot 106
Vauxhall Tigra
Ford Fiesta ST
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 106
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk 2
BMW 325i

Peugeot 205 Gti
Peugeot 205 GTi

These results became Final on Sunday 6th July 2008 at 16:55 BST

B = Beverley Award. F = Female or Mixed. E = East Yorkshire Crew.

Awards

to FTC 8
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Final
Crew 1
Robert Lowe/ Stephen Shephard 8:25
Adrian Smekss/ Erik West 8:54
Nigel Hobson/ Tim Hobson 8:32
Chris Cawthorne/ Roger Laister
Alan Kirby/ Lawrence Kirby
Ken Sturdy/ Richard Wood
Dick Lebeter/ Ross Lebeter 9:29
Robert Stevens/ Michelle Jenkins 9:29
Garry Hirst/ Andrew Kitchen 9:30
John Sutton/ Ed Smith 10:44
Paul R Thomas/ Bradley Carpenter 9:04
David Smith/ Gavin Heseltine
June Conway/ Vivienne Young 10:51
Pete Barnett/ Mark Hoggard 9:38
Keith Raymond Fisher/ David Blackie
Nicolas Everard/ Rebecca Hallett 9:34
Alan Ward/ Rachel Ward 10:40
Stephen Dobson/ Marie Dobson
Stuart Middleton/ Neil Johnson
Lee Ryan/ Paul Webster 9:56

Armstrong Massey Rally 2008

Retirements

2
8:14
8:31

9:14
9:12

11:19

10:19

9:20

9:24

11:19

9:29

3

747

8:27

8:36

10:05

9:35

8:43

8:37

8:53

4
7:56
8:12

8:03
10:19

10:19

9:49

8:49

9:43

9:55

9:07

In Starting Order

5 6 7
9:40

7:28 7:27

7:15 5:57 7:54 841

9:11

9:40

8:13 8:45 8:56

8:21
9:08 8:54 9:32 9:18

9:40 9:40

8 Penalty

22:00

to FTC 8
Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
Gear linkage
Clutch

Centre diff broken
Clutch failure
Hit a bale
Retired

Retired

brake failure
Retired

oil pressure

Lost a wheel

Non Starter
suspension problems
Retired

Fuel Problems
Crash

Retired

Clutch

Retired

Retired



Car ClIs Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6
38 B Adrian Drury/ Nathan Marriott 10:50 11:19
39 A Alan Kitson/ Ron Aspinwall 10:45 11:17
40 C Chris Peart/ Gordon Bltyh 9:11 8:14 9:40
41 D Jonathan Corker/ Alex Lee 9:19 8:38 8:16 8:30
43 C Stephen John Tilburn/ Jody Wilson 9:16 850 8:25

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
7.54 miles 7.54 miles 6.88 miles 6.88 miles 6.44 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 6th July 2008 at 16:55 BST

7 8 Penalty

Stage 6
6.44 miles

B = Beverley Award. F = Female or Mixed. E = East Yorkshire Crew.

Cls OIlIA
Total Pos Pos

Suspention failure
Gearbox failure
Clutch

Retired

Broken o/s/f shock absorber

Stage 7 Stage 8
7.10 miles 7.10 miles
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